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Web Announcement 1849

Attention Provider Type 15 (Registered Dietitians):

Reminder of Procedure Codes That Can Be Billed

Registered Dietitian services are limited to Medical Nutrition Therapy (MNT) services for the purpose of
management of nutrition related to diabetes, obesity, heart disease and hypertension. Services must be
rendered according to the written orders of the physician, physician’s assistant or advanced practice
registered nurse as part of an individualized treatment plan. The service limitation is a combination of four
hours for any of the Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes listed below for the first rolling year and
two hours in subsequent rolling years per recipient.

CPT Code Description

97802 Medical nutrition therapy, assessment and intervention; individual, face to face with the
patient; each 15 minutes

97803 Medical nutrition therapy, re-assessment and intervention; individual, face to face with
the patient; each 15 minutes

97804 Medical nutrition therapy, group, 2 or more; each 30 minutes

G0270 Medical nutrition therapy, reassessment and subsequent intervention(s); MNT
subsequent treatment for change in diagnosis; each 15 minutes

G0271 Medical nutrition therapy, reassessment and subsequent interventions; group MNT 2 or
more; each 30 minutes

Q3014 Telehealth Services

Additional information can be found in the Provider Type 15 Billing Guide.



https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/NV_BillingGuidelines_PT15.pdf

